PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GARY NORDSETH	01/11/2018	
GARTH ELIASON	01/11/2018	
GORDON NEUMANN	01/11/2018	
GARY TILL	01/12/2018	
GARY MCKENZIE	01/11/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOSEON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	7425 NORTHWEST EVERGREEN PARKWAY
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17121503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email:patentcomm@mccrus.comCorrespondent Name:MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201 **Address Line 4:** PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHO18301CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_PHO18301CON1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Gary Nordseth, residing in Beaverton, Oregon;
- 2. Garth Eliason, residing in Hood River, Oregon;
- 3. Gordon Neumann, residing in Portland, Oregon:
- 4. Gary Till, residing in Newberg, Oregon; and
- 5. Gary McKenzie, residing in Wilsonville, Oregon;

			S AND SYSTEM d an application fo			
(X) as U.	e date I/we execut S. Patent Applicat ternational Applica	ion No.	nment; 17/121,503	, filed, filed _	December 14,	2020
			orized to act under dication when know		Number 14557	2 to insert
principal place of acquiring an intere NOW. The hereby acknowled presents do sell, a invention in the Utitle and interest in its territorial posse continuations and treaties, and any proceedings of the countries to my/our entire right assigns. Further, I. known to me/us reall divisional, continuational, continuations and treaties, and any proceeding of the countries to countries to cause as agenerally do every protection for said	business at 7425 st therein; st therein; stereFORE, for go ged, I/we, the abovessign, and transfer ited States and its and to any and all assions and in any extensions thereo rovisional application by authorize and ro issue any and all title and interest it was a gree that I/w specting said invertinuation, substitutiny and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said thing possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all of said the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all the possible to a invention in the University and all	NW Evergined and valuate named inverse unto Assign territorial policy and all foreign and all foreign and all prons for which request the Pilof said Lettern and to the said Lettern and testion, renewal Letters Paterid Assignees, nited States and testion.	Y, INC., ("Assignereen Parkway, Hill able consideration, the entor(s), have sold, mee, the full and exposessions and in all not which may be gran countries, and in iority rights under a priority is claimed, atent Office official ers. Patent, when granme, for the sole use the priority is any legal projection and reissue application to be issued to their successors and in any and all for	he receipt and assigned, and exclusive right foreign cour ranted therefor and to any a all present of the Assignes, or their reeding, sign ions, execute Assignees, med assigns, to eign countries	on 97124, is of sufficiency of a sufficiency of a transferred, and to the above arries, and the ear in the United and all division or future convered States and a gnees, as the arries, their succeptes their succeptes all lawful paperall necessary aske all rightful obtain and enforces.	desirous of which are ad by these e-identified entire right. States and sy reissues, and all essignees of essors and any facts are, execute assignment oaths and orce proper
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	/we have her	eunto set my/our har	nd(s) on the d	ates indicated b	ielow.
1. Inventor Name:	Gary Nordseth	_Signature:_	<u> Langlin</u>	Same of the same o	Date: 1////	2014
2. Inventor Name:				Santa are a se	/*************************************	
			Lida Na	<u> </u>	Date: [(1)	12018
4. Inventor Name:	Gary Till	_Signature:_	hy h		Date: VV	r/18
			10 mg/m			***

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. PHO18301

5. Inventor Name: Gary McKenzie

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0612